MODEL: TC10NM
TC10NM SPECIFICATIONS ES-9582 Rev.7   Page 1/11
Temperature Controller TC10 Series
TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
(Modbus, 5 digit, LED display type, size 48 x 96 mm)
Functions & Features
• One PID controller
• Universal input x 1 point, control output x 4 points,

  mm [inch]
MODEL: TC10NM–[1]–M2
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: TC10NM-[1]-M2
Specify a code from below for [1].
  (e.g. TC10NM-A1-M2)
[1] CONTROL OUTPUT
A: 0 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 500 Ω max.)
Open collector 2 points
V: 0 – 10 V DC (Load resistance 2 kΩ max.)
Open collector 2 points
P: 12 V pulse (Load resistance 600 Ω max.)
Open collector 2 points
R: Relay 2 points
Open collector 2 points
A1: 0 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 500 Ω max.)
Auxiliary relay 2 points
V1: 0 – 10 V DC (Load resistance 2 kΩ max.)
Auxiliary relay 2 points
P1: 12 V pulse (Load resistance 600 Ω max.)
Auxiliary relay 2 points
R1: Relay 2 points
Auxiliary relay 2 points
POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
 47 – 66 Hz)
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC Configurator cable (model: MCN-CON or COP-US)
• PC configurator software (model: TC10CFG)
Downloadable at our web site.
• Clamp-on current sensor (model: CLSE)
(Used for detecting the heater wire break)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Panel flush mounting
Degree of protection: IP65; applicable to the front panel of
the unit with single mounting according to the specified
panel cutout
Configuration jack: 2.5 dia. miniature jack connector;
RS-232-C level (bottom of the unit)
Connection: M3 separable screw terminal (torque 0.5 N·m)
Solderless terminal: Refer to the drawing at the end of the
section.
   Recommended manufacturer: Japan Solderless Terminal
MFG.Co.Ltd, Nichifu Co.,ltd
  Applicable wire size: 0.25 to 1.65 mm2 (AWG 22 to 16)
Screw terminal: Nickel-plated steel
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (gray)
Isolation: Pv1 to CT1 to Di1 or Di2 to Mv1 to Mv2 to Do1 or
Do2 to Modbus to power
CT Input waveform
  RMS sensing: Up to 15 % of 3rd harmonic content
Control mode: Standard PID, heating and cooling control
(ON/OFF, PID)
Proportional band (P): 0.1 to 3200.0 (temperature unit)
Integral time (I): 0 to 3999 sec.
Derivative time (D): 0.0 to 999.9 sec.
Auto-tuning: Limit cycle method
Alarm: Deviation high & low, absolute high & low, etc.
Sampling cycle: 100 msec.
Control cycle: 1.0 to 99.9 sec.
(100 msec. fixed for Mv output 0 - 20 mA DC
 and 0 - 10 V DC)
Mv output range: -5 - +105 % for output scale
Parameters: Stored in non-volatile memory; write/erase
cycle endurance: less than 1 000 000
Parameter setting: With front panel operation buttons or PC
configurator software (model: TC10CFG)
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: TC10NM
TC10NM SPECIFICATIONS ES-9582 Rev.7   Page 2/11
• Universal input